FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 6-93)	-2003 Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	1083-000
Tab settings → → → ▼	11 100 NOT 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 181 18
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mystic Apparel Company, Inc. Mystic Apparel Company, Inc. Mystic Apparel Company, Inc. FINANCE SECTION	.ed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mystic Apparel, LLC Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State New York □ Other □ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 20 West 33rd Street City: New York, State: NY ZIP: 10001 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Execution Date: August 28, 2003	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other New York Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/372552 76/367848 Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,701,897 1,344,703 2,460,212 1,763,727 ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Howard B. Barnaby</u> Internal Address: <u>Robin Blecker & Daley</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account *
Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	18-1644
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Howard B. Barnaby Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including companies.	September 3, 2003 Date

REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

Mystic Apparel Company, Inc., a New York corporation located at 215 Tower

Drive, Middletown, NY 10941, United States of America (the "Assignor"), for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration given by Mystic Apparel, LLC, a New York limited liability company

located at 20 hest 35 dest, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignee"), the receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, in perpetuity all of its respective right, title and interest throughout the world in

and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and all variations thereof

(collectively, the "Trademarks") including, without limitation: (i) all applications and

registrations in connection with the Trademarks; (ii) all common law rights in connection

with the Trademarks; (iii) all goodwill of the businesses of the Assignor connected with

the use of, or symbolized by the Trademarks; (iv) any licenses, franchises, or distributor

agreements, labels and advertising covered by or incorporated by the Trademarks and (v)

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may

have, at law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks as

well as all rights to damages or profits as of the date hereof and the right to sue for and

recover same in Assignee's own name.

Mystic Apparel Company, Inc.

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0093

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the ____ day of August in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Philip Platania, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
Notary Public, State of New York
No.02WE6015884
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires November 9, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0094

Exhibit A

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Application Number
Mystic Bay	1,701,897	
	1,344,703	
Figure Magic	2,460,212	
Marigo	1,763,727	
Ceres Performance and Design		76/372552
Design		76/367848
Pool Party		

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002819 FRAME: 0095